
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO 

EASTERN DIVISION 

 

IN THE MATTER OF:    ) CASE NO. 13-40813 

       ) CHAPTER 11 

D & L ENERGY, INC., et al.    )  

       ) JUDGE KAY WOODS 

Debtors and Debtors-in-Possession   )   

       )  

DEBTORS      )  

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  
 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that time-stamped copies of the Amended Motion: Ninth (9 of 11) 

Omnibus Motion for an Order: Determining Debtors’ Pennsylvania Held By Production Oil & 

Gas Leases Constitute Real Property Interests Not Subject to 11 U.S.C. § 365; or Alternatively 

Allowing Debtors to Assume Pennsylvania Held By Production Oil & Gas Leases as Executory 

Contracts and/or Unexpired Leases was served as follows: 

Via electronic mail through the Court’s ECF System on the 13th day of November, 2013, to: 

Edward A Bailey bknotice@reimerlaw.com, RACJ.ecfndoh@yahoo.com  

Mark A Beatrice mbeatrice@mbpu.com, dgroubert@mbpu.com  

Robert A. Bell rabell@vorys.com, bjtobin@vorys.com  

Frank Richard Bodor frank.bodor@gmail.com  

Carrie M Brosius cmbrosius@vorys.com, dmkamp@vorys.com  

Lyle B. Brown lyle.brown@steptoe-johnson.com, shannon.todd@steptoe-johnson.com  

Michael D Buzulencia mikebuze@mahoningvalleylaw.com  

Evan T. Byron etb@chernettwasserman.com, mgm@chernettwasserman.com  

John H Chaney jchaney@daniluklaw.com, 

abasile@daniluklaw.com;dmorlan@daniluklaw.com  

Kevin L Colosimo kcolosimo@burlesonllp.com, lkwasniewski@burlesonllp.com  

Frederick S. Coombs fcoombs@hhmlaw.com  

Sherri Lynn Dahl sherri.dahl@squiresanders.com, cle_dckt@ssd.com  

Joel K Dayton jdayton@bmsa.com  

Donald J DeSanto ddesanto@desantolaw.com  

Rocco I. Debitetto ridebitetto@hahnlaw.com, hlpcr@hahnlaw.com  

David A. Detec ddetec@mbpu.com, bchop@mbpu.com  

Anthony D. Dick tdick@mwncmh.com  

13-40813-kw    Doc 564    FILED 12/08/13    ENTERED 12/08/13 20:03:34    Page 1 of 3



James W. Ehrman jwe@kjk.com, jwe@ecf.inforuptcy.com,newpleadings@gmail.com  

Faye Dian English bknotice@reimerlaw.com, RACJ.ecfndoh@yahoo.com  

James G. Floyd Jfloyd@noklaw.com  

Mary Beth Houser mhouser@noklaw.com  

Michael E Idzkowski michael.idzkowski@ohioattorneygeneral.gov, 

scott.hainer@ohioattorneygeneral.gov  

Cynthia A Jeffrey ecfndoh@reimerlaw.com, RACJ.ecfndoh@yahoo.com  

Emily Ladky eladky@hahnlaw.com, hlpcr@hahnlaw.com;cmbeitel@hahnlaw.com  

Bruce J.L. Lowe blowe@taftlaw.com, 

CLE_Docket_Assist@taftlaw.com;SMcKean@taftlaw.com  

Melissa M. Macejko mmacejko@suharlaw.com, melissamacejko@sbcglobal.net  

Daniel M McDermott USTPRegion09.cl.ecf@usdoj.gov  

Peter R. Morrison peter.morrison@squiresanders.com, cle_dckt@ssd.com  

John R. O'Keefe jokeefe@metzlewis.com  

Drew T Parobek dtparobek@vorys.com  

Cherry Lynne Poteet cpoteet@daniluklaw.com, nclark@daniluklaw.com  

Leo J Puhalla LPuhalla@noklaw.com  

Owen J. Rarric orarric@kwgd.com, mhelmick@kwgd.com  

Michael D Rossi mrossi@gsfirm.com  

Sam O Simmerman sosimmerman@kwgd.com, mhelmick@kwgd.com  

Jay M Skolnick jmskolnick@nnblaw.com, warcaro@nnblaw.com  

Randolph L Snow rsnow@bmsa.com  

William J Stavole wstavole@taftlaw.com, 

sschmidt@taftlaw.com;CLE_Docket_Assist@taftlaw.com  

Michael A. Steel masteel@bmdllc.com, attysteel@gmail.com  

Andrew W Suhar asuhar@suharlaw.com, 

asuhar@choiceonemail.com;mstewart@suharlaw.com;kdiana@suharlaw.com;scampbell@su

harlaw.com;jdonnelly@suharlaw.com  

Richard J Thomas rthomas@hendersoncovington.com  

United States Trustee (Registered address)@usdoj.gov  

Chrysanthe E Vassiles cvassiles@bmsa.com  

Steven L Wasserman slw@chernettwasserman.com, sjp@chernettwasserman.com  

Mary K Whitmer mkw@kjk.com  

Christopher B. Wick cwick@hahnlaw.com, hlpcr@hahnlaw.com;cmbeitel@hahnlaw.com  

Michael D Zaverton mzaverton@walterhav.com, lbeck@walterhav.com  

Maria D. Giannirakis ust06 maria.d.giannirakis@usdoj.gov  

      Scott R. Belhorn ust35 Scott.R.Belhorn@usdoj.gov 

And via BAE Systems: The Noticing Center via regular U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, on the 14th 

day of November, 2013 to the following parties: 

 
D&L ENERGY, INC., 2761 SALT SPRING RD, YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44509-1096 

ALEXANDER J. & ELOISE M. TOKARCIK, 9858 KRIDER ROAD, MEADVILLE, PA 16335-6432 

AMY MCPHETERS, 21998 BLOOMING VALLEY ROAD, MEADVILLE, PA 16335-5052 

ANTHONY G JOHNSON, 36 E. BUDD ST., SHARON, PA 16146-1602 

ANTHONY,SR & EDNA PAOLETTA, 1020 WOODVIEW PLACE, HERMITAGE, PA 16148-3653 

CARL W. & SHEILA J. JOHNSON, 322 TAYLOR AVE., FALLS CREEK, PA 15840 

CAROL H & JAMES D MCCARRIER;, CHARLES E & MARY DOLITTLE;, ROBERT G & REBECCA DOOLITTLE, 

105 MARIAN LANE, BRUNSWICK, GA 31523-8506 
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DONALD L. & LINDA M. WATT, 9840 KRIDER RD, MEADVILLE PA 16335-6432 

(ADDRESS FILED WITH COURT: DONALD L. & LINDA M. WATT, 9806 KRIDER ROAD, 

MEADVILLE, PA 16335-6432) 

DALTON PFOUTS, GENERAL MGR., PLEASANT ACRES FAMILY LIMITED PARTERSHIP, 14007 STANLEY DRIVE, 

BURTON, OH 44021-9516 

EDWARD L & HYDIE R LILLIBRIDGE, 3463 HWY 18, ADAMSVILLE, PA 16110 

F H BUHL, TRUSTEES, P.O. BOX 709, SHARON , PA 16146-0709 

GLENN & JANE COOPER, 3569 MAIN STREET, ADAMSVILLE, PA 16110-1609 

GEORGE C & MARTHA A CAMPBELL, 4084 UNGER RD., JAMESTOWN, PA 16134-4446 

GUY T & BARBARA J BARTOLON, 2557 ROCKY GLEN ROAD, ADAMSVILLE, PA 16110-1529 

HAYES H & DEBORAH L HUNTER, 3000 HAUN ROAD, JAMESTOWN, PA 16134-3809 

JAMES D. & CAROL D. MCCARRIER, 203 DAYANDNIGHT DRIVE, DU BOIS, PA 15801-3908 

JEFFREY & BRENDA RANEY, 6916 ADAMSVILLE RD., ADAMSVILLE, PA 16110-1714 

JOHN MCDOWELL, 51 WASSER ROAD, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-8427 

JOHN SIBBETT, 3612 RIDGEWAY ST., PITTSBURG, PA 15213-1053 

JERRY R MCCURDY, 2993 STATE HWY 18, ADAMSVILLE, PA 16110-1517 

LLOYD L HUNTER, 6725 ADAMSVILLE RD., ADAMSVILLE, PA 16110-1709 

ROBERT R. HARRIS, P.O. BOX 652, DU BOIS, PA 15801-0652 

RALPH E & JULIE A WHITE, 765 ADAMSVILLE ROAD, JAMESTOWN, PA 16134-9316 

RAYMOND C & ELIZABETH STUYVESANT, 2999 ROCKY GLENN ROAD, ADAMSVILLE, PA 16110-1537 

RICHARD & ASSOCIATES, 1 VICTOR WAY, PO BOX 707, SHARON, PA 16146-0707, 1501899 

RICHARD R, JR & WANDA M.;, ROSE IRENE REIGLEMAN, 102 ASPEN WAY, JAMESTOWN, PA 16134-9502 

TRAVIS W BARNHART; SHELLEY A TAYLOR, 9872 KRIDER RD., MEADVILLE, PA 16335 

WILLIAM & DONNA PFAFF, 167 ADAMSVILLE RD., JAMESTOWN, PA 16134 

 

/s/ Kathryn A. Belfance    

KATHRYN A. BELFANCE (#0018035) 
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